

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited ..Petitioner  
Versus  
Ramesh Nayak and anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, senior counsel along with Mr. Kevic Setalvad, senior counsel along with Mr. Gopal Shenoy, Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare, Ms. Hilla Boatwalla, Mr. Nikhil Mutha and Ms. Priyanka Gidh i/b. Nanu Hormasjee and Co., advocates for the petitioner.  
Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for the State

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE,  
A. M. BADAR, J J.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2017.**

**P. C. :**

Heard Mr. Desai, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.1 returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> April, 2017.

3. Since the impugned order is stayed by the Trial Judge till 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2017, the said stay order shall remain in operation till 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2017.

**(A. M. BADAR, J.)**

**(RANJIT MORE, J.)**