

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited. ..Petitioner.  
*Versus*  
Ramesh Nayak and Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. Amit Desai and Mr. Kevic Setalwad, Senior Advocates along with Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Gopal Shenoy, Mr. Nimish Kothare, Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate i/b Mulla & Mulla & CB&C for Respondent No. 1.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.  
Date : **June 21, 2017.**

P. C. :

1. By consent, adjourned to 14<sup>th</sup> July 2017. Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall remain in force till next date.

**[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**