

Rane

\* 1/2 \* WP-1060-2017 (SR.501)  
Thursday, 24.8.2017

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017

ITC Limited

....Petitioner

V/s.

Mr. Ramesh Nayak & Ors.

....Respondents

\* \* \* \* \*

Mr. Kevik Setalvad, Senior Counsel, Mr. Anupam Surve  
a/w. Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/by. Nanu Harmasjee & Co.,  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Aarti Shah i/by. M/s. Mulla & Mulla and Craigie Blunt  
& Caroe, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh, Additional Public Prosecutor for  
the respondent, State.

**CORAM :-**

**R.M. SAVANT &**

**SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATE :-**

**24TH AUGUST, 2017.**

**P.C. :-**

1. Not on board. Mentioned for continuation of

Rane

\* 2/2 \* WP-1060-2017 (SR.501)  
Thursday, 24.8.2017

the ad-interim relief. The ad-interim relief granted vide order dated 9<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 and thereafter continued from time to time is continued upto 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2017. List the writ petition for admission on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(R.M. SAVANT, J)