

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited

..Petitioner

Vs.

Mr. Ramesh Nayak & Ors

..Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gopal Shenoy i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the Petitioners

Ms Aarti Shah i/b Mulla & Mulla for the Respondent No.1

Mrs. A. S. Pai Addl PP for the Respondent State

**CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ
DATE : 28th SEPTEMBER, 2017**

P.C.

1 Mentioned out of turn for continuation of the ad-interim relief. Ad-interim relief which is operating in the above Petition would continue to operate till 2-11-2017. List the above Criminal Writ Petition for admission on 1-11-2017.

[SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J]

[R.M.SAVANT, J]