

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017

ITC Limited.]	... Petitioner
Versus		
1. Mr. Ramesh Nayak,]	
2. State of Maharashtra.]	... Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate, Mr. Gopal Shenoy, Mr. Anupam Surve & Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for Petitioner.

Mrs. Aarti Shah i/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla & CBC for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM :- R. M. SAVANT &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE :- 01 NOVEMBER, 2017

P. C. :-

1. Not on Board, taken on Board. Mentioned for continuation of ad-interim relief.

2. The ad-interim relief which has been continued from time to time, has come to an end today i.e. 01/11/2017. The regular Bench is not in a position to take up the above Criminal Writ Petition and that is how this Court has been moved. The ad-interim relief, therefore, to continue until 15/12/2017. List the Writ Petition for admission on 14/12/2017.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(R. M. SAVANT, J.)