

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017

ITC Limited ... Petitioner
V/s.
Mr.Ramesh Nayak and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Amit Desai, Sr. counsel with Mr. Gopalakrishna Shenoy with
Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare and Mr.Nikhil Mutha i/by
M/s Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms.Aarti Shah i/by M/s Mulla & Mulla for Respondent No.1.
Dr. F.R.Shaikh, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL AND
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

DATE : DECEMBER 15, 2017.

P.C. :

- . By consent, stand over to 30th January, 2018.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.
3. Place the Petition for admission.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(NARESH H. PATIL, J.)

....