

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017**

Itc Limited .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Ramesh Nayak And Anr .....Respondent

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Anupam Surve,  
a/w Mr. Hilla Boatwalla, i/b. Nanu Hormasjee & Co. For  
Petitioner.

Ms. Aarti Shah, i/b. M/s. Mulla & Mulla & Craigie Blunt &  
Caroe, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &  
SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, JJ**

**DATE : 30th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned vide praecipe dated 30th January 2018.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue upto 21st February  
2018.

List the petition for Admission on 20th February 2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**