

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017

ITC LimitedPetitioner
V/s.
Mr. Ramesh Nayak & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare and Mrs. Vijaylaxmi Kulkarni i/by Nanu Hormasjee, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mrs. A.S.Pai, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

Ms. Aarti Shah i/by M/s. Mulla & Mulla, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM :- R.M.SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 20TH FEBRUARY, 2018.

PC. :-

The above Petition challenges the order passed under Section 319 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. There is an ad-interim relief which is in operation in the above Petition. Considering the challenge raised, the office is directed to verify whether the above Petition would lie before this Court having regard to the extant roaster. To facilitate the same, by consent of the learned counsel for the parties, adjourned to 21.3.2018.

2 Ad-interim relief which is in operation would continue to operate till 22.3.2018.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)

(R.M.SAVANT, J.)