

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017

Itc Limited Petitioner
versus
Ramesh Nayak and Anr. ... Respondents

.....

- Mr.Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Senior Advocate Mr.Kevic Setlvad a/w Mr.Anupam Surve a/w Ms.Hilla Boatwalla i/b. Nanu Hormasjee & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.
- Mr.R. Mukherjee i/b. Mulla & Mulla & CBC, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**
DATE : 03rd MAY, 2018.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned for continuation of the ad-interim relief.
2. The above Petition was to be listed yesterday, but was not so listed. Ad-interim relief is accordingly continued upto 12/06/2018.
3. List the above Writ Petition for 'Directions' on 11/06/2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(R. M. SAVANT, J.)