

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited ..Petitioner
Versus
Ramesh Nayak & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Sr. Counsel with Mr. Anupam Surve and Ms. Hilla Boatwalla i/b M/s. Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the Petitioner

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Sr. Counsel a/w Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh and Ms. Aarti Shah for the Respondent No. 1

Mrs. A. S. Pai, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State

***CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.
MONDAY, 6th AUGUST 2018***

P.C. :

1 Mentioned out of turn, for continuation of the ad-interim relief.

2 The above Petition is listed at item No. 57. As we are busy with a part-heard matter, it would not be possible to take up the above Writ Petition. Since the ad-interim relief is to continue till tomorrow i.e. 7th August 2018, we continue the same up to 4th September 2018. The Petition to be listed for admission on 3rd September 2018.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

R. M. SAVANT, J.