

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited

.....Petitioner

V/s.

Ramesh Nayak and another

.....Respondents

Mr. Amit Desai senior Advocate, Mr. Kevic Setalvad Senior Advocate a/w Hilla Boatwalla I/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for the petitioner.
Mr. Raunaq Mukherjee I/b M/s. Mulla & Mulla I/b Crraigie Blunt & Caroe for respondent no. 1
Mr. J. P. Yagnik APP for the respondent.

CORAM : S. S. SHINDE AND

MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 4, 2018.

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on production board.

2 Matter was mentioned at 11.00 a.m. Matter is produced before this Court at 3.00 p.m. for continuation of interim relief. Ad-interim relief was granted on 09/03/2017 and continued from time to time. Lastly it was continued on 06/08/2018.

3 The ad-interim relief to continue till the next date. List on 16/10/2018.

[MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J.]

[S. S. SHINDE, J.]