

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017

Itc LimitedPetitioner
V/S
Ramesh Nayak And AnrRespondent

Mr.Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Kevic Setlvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Anupam Surve a/w Nimish Kothare, Mr. Gopal Shenoy, a/w Ms. Hilla Boatwalla, Mr.Swayambhu Mukherjee i/by M/s.Nanu Hormasjee & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.Pradeep Sancheti,Sr. Adv.a/w Mr.Shrinivas Deshmukh and Ms.Aarti Shah for the Respondent No.1.

Mrs. A. S. Pai, A.P.P for the Respondent No.2-State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 16th October, 2018

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. Stand over to 11/12/2018. Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)