

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017

Itc LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Nayak And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gopal Shetty, Mr.
Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare, Ms. Hilla Boatwalla, Ms.
Ashwini Sonawane i/by M/s Nanu Hormasjee & Co. for
Petitioner

Mr. Shriniwas Deshmukh (Through VC) a/w Ms. Aarti Shah
i/by MMCBC - Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, S.O.
to 09/04/2026. .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)