

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.1060 OF 2017**

ITC Limited

... Petitioner

**V/s.**

Ramesh Nayak &amp; Ors

... Respondents

---

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Gopal Shenoy, Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare, Ms. Hilla Boatwalla, Ms. Ashwini Sonawane i/b M/s. Nanu Hormasjee & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh, Ms.Aarti Shah i/b NMCBC for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Vinod Chate, A.P.P. for Respondent No.2-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

**DATE : 9<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2026**

**P.C. :**

1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is requested to replace torn pages from the record.

2) The Assistant Registrar of Criminal Writ Petition Cell, High Court of Bombay, is directed to retain torn pages in 2<sup>nd</sup> part.

3) By consent of the learned counsels for the respective parties, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

( KAMAL KHATA, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )