

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2017

Itc LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Ramesh Nayak And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Kevic Setalvad, Sr. Adv., Mr. Gopalakrishna Shenoy, Mr. Anupam Surve, Mr. Nimish Kothare, Hilla Boatwalla & Ms. Ashwini Sonawane i/b Nanu Hormasjee & Co., Adv. for Petitioner.

Mr. Pradeep Sancheti, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Shrinivas Deshmukh i/b Mulla & Mulla & Co. for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent S. O. to 24/06/2026 at 03:00 PM .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)